Encore and SANIGUARD are registered trademarks of Component Hardware, registered in the US
Specifications subject to change without notice © Component Hardware
PREMIUM PLUMBING PRODUCTS
®
PROJECT NAME: _______________________________________
LOCATION: _____________________________________________
SPECIFIER ITEM NO. ____________________QTY: _________
ENCORE PART NO. _____________________________________
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, Fax: 732-364-8110
www.encoreplumbing.com • www.componenthardware.com
Model No. A B C
KL83-4100-RE4 3-1/2” (89mm) 8-1/2” (216mm) 6” (152mm)
KL83-4000-RE4 3-1/2” (89mm) 8-1/2” (216mm) 6” (152mm)
KL83-4102-RE4 6” (152mm) 9-1/2” (241mm) 5-1/2” (140mm)
KL83-4002-RE4 6” (152mm) 9-1/2” (241mm) 5-1/2” (140mm)
KL83-4101-RE4 8-1/2” (216mm) 12-1/2”(317mm) 6-1/4” (159mm)
KL83-4001-RE4 8-1/2” (216mm) 12-1/2”(317mm) 6-1/4” (159mm)
A
2"
(50.8mm)
C
B
1-1/4"
(32mm)
1-3/8"
(35.6mm)
4"
(101.6mm)
4"
(92mm)
5-1/2"
(140mm)
®
ADA
COMPLIES WITH:
ASME A112.18.1-2005
CSA B125.1-05
NSF/ANSI 61/9, ANNEX G
SECTION 116875 OF THE
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE
(COMMONLY KNOW AS AB1953)
VERMONT ACT 193
UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
C US
NSF 61/9
UP CODE
Certified To NSF/ANSI 61
Section 9-G
LOW
LEAD PLUMBING
PREMIUM PLUMBING PRODUCTS
®
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, Fax: 732-364-8110
www.encoreplumbing.com • www.componenthardware.com
KL83-4x0x-RE4 Series
Faucet Configuration for KL83-4000-RE4 Series
R = RIGID TUBULAR SPOUT
A = 0.5 GPM PCA SPRAY VANDAL RESISTANT
B = 1.5 GPM MAX LAMINAR VANDAL RESISTANT
C = 0.5 GPM PCA SPRAY
D = 1.5 GPM MAX LAMINAR
E = 2.2 GPM MAX AERATED STREAM
F = 2.2 GPM MAX AERATED STREAM VANDAL RESISTANT
G = 3.5 GPM PCA SPRAY (MALE)
H = 2.2 GPM MAX AERATED STREAM VANDAL & HOSE RESISTANT
J = 3.5 GPM PCA SPRAY (FEMALE)
K = 3.5 GPM PCA SPRAY (MALE) VANDAL RESISTANT
L = 3.5 GPM PCA SPRAY (FEMALE) VANDAL RESISTANT
M = 1.0 GPM PCA LAMINAR FLOW
S = 6.0 GPM MAX WIDE ROSE SPRAY
4 = 4” (102mm) WRIST BLADE
00 = 3-1/2” (89mm) GOOSENECK
01 = 8-1/2” (216mm) GOOSENECK
02 = 6” (152mm) GOOSENECK
0 = 1/4 TURN STANDARD ENCORE® COMPRESSION VALVE W/BUILT IN CHECK
1 = 1/4 TURN CERAMIC VALVE W/ INLINE CHECK VALVE
4 = 4” (102mm) Ctr- 1/2” NPSM INTEGRAL CAST INLETS
SPOUT STYLE
AERATOR
HANDLE
SPOUT
VALVE
INLET
BODY KL83 = CP POLISHED BRASS 4” CENTERSET FAUCET BODY
K x x x x xx xx xx - -